Strategy Tester Report
the profit 2017

InstaForex-HongKong.com (Build 1045)

Symbol EURUSD (Euro vs US Dollar)

Period 1 Hour (H1) 2016.01.04 00:00 - 2017.02.10 23:00 (2016.01.01 - 2017.02.11)

Model Every tick (the most precise method based on all available least timeframes)

Parameters Lots=1.3;

Bars in test 7952 Ticks modelled 2508788 Modelling quality 56.88%
Mismatched charts errors 1

Initial deposit 1000.00 Spread Current (3)
Total net profit 42478.10 Gross profit 44932.92 Gross loss -2454.82
Profit factor 18.30 Expected payoff 566.37

Absolute drawdown

Total trades

904.31

75

Maximal drawdown

Short positions (won %)
Profit trades (% of total)

27607.10 (69.54%)

36 (91.67%)
67 (89.33%)

Relative drawdown

Long positions (won %)
Loss trades (% of total)

91.29% (1003.11)

39 (87.18%)
8 (10.67%)

Largest profit trade 10953.86 loss trade -614.63
Average profit trade 670.64 loss trade -306.85
Maximum consecutive wins (profit in money) 40 (19322.13) consecutive losses (loss in money) 5 (-2267.20)
Maximal consecutive profit (count of wins) 19322.13 (40) consecutive loss (count of losses) -2267.20 (5)
Average consecutive wins 17 consecutive losses 3

Balznce / Equity / Every fick (the most precise method based on all available least timeframes to generate each tick) / 56.88%5 41302
. _— 27468
13734
0
Size ‘
4 4 o . o L . . . . o ..|||.
] 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 a6 60 63 67 71 73
# Time Type Order Size Price S/L T/P Profit Balance
1 2016.01.04 01:00 buy 1 1.30 1.0869 0.0000 0.0000
2 2016.01.04 01:00 modify 1 1.30 1.0869 0.0000 1.1024
3 2016.01.04 17:00 buy 2 2.07 1.0839 0.0000 0.0000
4 2016.01.04 17:00 modify 2 2.07 1.0839 0.0000 1.1006
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200.29
481.33

1060.33

134.02
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162.40
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16196.55
16677.88
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2016.06.23 13:00
2016.06.24 04:06
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2016.06.24 10:48
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1.30
1.30
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1.30
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1.1384
1.1351
1.1216
1.1216
1.1261
1.1261
1.1106
1.1021
1.1021
1.1176
1.1158
1.1158
1.1118
1.1118
1.1158
1.1053
1.1053
1.1118
1.1158
1.1001
1.1001
1.1053
1.1118
1.1158
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1221
1.1221
1.1066
1.1070
1.1070
1.1225
1.1256
1.1256
1.1292
1.1292
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1.1339
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0.0000
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0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.1216
1.1216
1.1216
1.1216
0.0000
1.1106
1.1106
0.0000
1.1176
1.1176
0.0000
1.1313
0.0000
1.1288
1.1288
0.0000
1.1249
1.1249
1.1249
0.0000
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
1.1208
0.0000
1.1066
1.1066
0.0000
1.1225
1.1225
0.0000
1.1101
0.0000
1.1123
1.1123
0.0000
1.1153

175.58
347.78

201.50

201.50

56.34
172.51
488.04

1048.72

201.56

199.39

19468.35
19816.13

20017.63

20219.13

20275.47
20447.99
20936.03
21984.75

22186.31

22385.71
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2016.08.18 21:00
2016.08.18 21:00
2016.08.30 15:50
2016.08.30 15:50
2016.08.30 15:50
2016.08.30 16:00
2016.08.30 16:00
2016.09.01 18:00
2016.09.01 18:00
2016.09.01 18:00
2016.09.06 18:00
2016.09.06 18:00
2016.09.06 18:00
2016.09.06 18:00
2016.09.08 14:00
2016.09.08 14:00
2016.09.08 14:00
2016.09.08 14:00
2016.09.08 14:00
2016.10.11 13:32
2016.10.11 13:32
2016.10.11 13:32
2016.10.11 13:32
2016.10.11 16:00
2016.10.11 16:00
2016.10.11 18:00
2016.10.11 18:00
2016.10.11 18:00
2016.10.12 18:00
2016.10.12 18:00
2016.10.12 18:00
2016.10.12 18:00
2016.10.20 08:00
2016.10.20 08:00
2016.10.20 08:00
2016.10.20 08:00
2016.10.20 08:00
2016.10.21 11:00
2016.10.21 11:00
2016.10.21 11:00
2016.10.21 11:00

modify
modify
t/p
t/p
t/p
sell
modify
sell
modify
modify
sell
modify
modify
modify
sell
modify
modify
modify
modify
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
buy
modify
buy
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify

49
48
48
49
50
51
51
52
52
51
53
53
52
51
54
54
53
52
51
51
52
53
54
55
55
56
56
55
57
57
56
55
58
58
57
56
55
59
59
58
57

2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
3.29
1.30
1.30
2.07
2.07
1.30
3.29
3.29
2.07
1.30
5.23
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
3.29
5.23
1.30
1.30
2.07
2.07
1.30
3.29
3.29
2.07
1.30
5.23
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
8.31
8.31
5.23
3.29

1.1292
1.1256
1.1153
1.1153
1.1153
1.1157
1.1157
1.1187
1.1187
1.1157
1.1237
1.1237
1.1187
1.1157
1.1290
1.1290
1.1237
1.1187
1.1157
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1092
1.1092
1.1059
1.1059
1.1092
1.1014
1.1014
1.1059
1.1092
1.0962
1.0962
1.1014
1.1059
1.1092
1.0881
1.0881
1.0962
1.1014

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.1153
1.1153
1.1153
1.1153
1.1153
0.0000
1.1002
0.0000
1.1020
1.1020
0.0000
1.1051
1.1051
1.1051
0.0000
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
1.1088
0.0000
1.1247
0.0000
1.1227
1.1227
0.0000
1.1198
1.1198
1.1198
0.0000
1.1162
1.1162
1.1162
1.1162
0.0000
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110

134.08
288.02
612.27

90.25
205.72
491.36

1058.08

22519.79
22807.81
23420.08

23510.32
23716.04
24207.40
25265.48



251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

2016.10.21 11:00
2016.10.21 11:00
2016.11.02 17:38
2016.11.02 17:38
2016.11.02 17:38
2016.11.02 17:38
2016.11.02 17:38
2016.11.02 20:00
2016.11.02 20:00
2016.11.09 06:00
2016.11.09 06:00
2016.11.09 06:00
2016.11.09 07:00
2016.11.09 07:00
2016.11.09 07:00
2016.11.09 07:00
2016.11.09 11:14
2016.11.09 11:14
2016.11.09 11:14
2016.11.09 12:00
2016.11.09 12:00
2016.11.09 13:00
2016.11.09 13:00
2016.11.09 13:00
2016.11.09 21:03
2016.11.09 21:03
2016.11.09 22:00
2016.11.09 22:00
2016.11.10 12:00
2016.11.10 12:00
2016.11.10 12:00
2016.11.11 18:00
2016.11.11 18:00
2016.11.11 18:00
2016.11.11 18:00
2016.11.14 04:00
2016.11.14 04:00
2016.11.14 04:00
2016.11.14 04:00
2016.11.14 04:00
2016.11.14 17:00

modify
modify
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
sell
modify
sell
modify
modify
sell
modify
modify
modify
t/p
t/p
t/p
sell
modify
sell
modify
modify
t/p
t/p
buy
modify
buy
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
modify
buy

56
55
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
61
61
60
62
62
61
60
60
61
62
63
63
64
64
63
63
64
65
65
66
66
65
67
67
66
65
68
68
67
66
65
69

2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
3.29
5.23
8.31
1.30
1.30
2.07
2.07
1.30
3.29
3.29
2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
3.29
1.30
1.30
2.07
2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
2.07
1.30
3.29
3.29
2.07
1.30
5.23
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
8.31

1.1059
1.1092
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1117
1.1117
1.1230
1.1230
1.1117
1.1273
1.1273
1.1230
1.1117
1.1074
1.1074
1.1074
1.1052
1.1052
1.1092
1.1092
1.1052
1.0922
1.0922
1.0934
1.0934
1.0896
1.0896
1.0934
1.0854
1.0854
1.0896
1.0934
1.0798
1.0798
1.0854
1.0896
1.0934
1.0717

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
1.1110
0.0000
1.0962
0.0000
1.1031
1.1031
0.0000
1.1074
1.1074
1.1074
1.1074
1.1074
1.1074
0.0000
1.0897
0.0000
1.0922
1.0922
1.0922
1.0922
0.0000
1.1089
0.0000
1.1066
1.1066
0.0000
1.1038
1.1038
1.1038
0.0000
1.1000
1.1000
1.1000
1.1000
0.0000

18.25
97.37
303.40
763.68
1888.03

55.99
322.92
654.71

169.00
351.90

25283.73
25381.11
25684.51
26448.19
28336.23

28392.22
28715.14
29369.85

29538.85
29890.75



292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

332

2016.11.14 17:00
2016.11.14 17:00
2016.11.14 17:00
2016.11.14 17:00
2016.11.14 17:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.11.17 21:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.15 02:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2016.12.20 15:00
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 13:11
2017.01.17 15:00
2017.01.17 15:00
2017.01.17 17:00
2017.01.17 17:00

modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
buy
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
modify
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
t/p
sell
modify
sell
modify

8.31
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
13.21
13.21
8.31
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
21.01
21.01
13.21
8.31
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
33.40
33.40
21.01
13.21
8.31
5.23
3.29
2.07
1.30
1.30
2.07
3.29
5.23
8.31
13.21
21.01
33.40
1.30
1.30
2.07
2.07

1.0717
1.0798
1.0854
1.0896
1.0934
1.0629
1.0629
1.0717
1.0798
1.0854
1.0896
1.0934
1.0515
1.0515
1.0629
1.0717
1.0798
1.0854
1.0896
1.0934
1.0359
1.0359
1.0515
1.0629
1.0717
1.0798
1.0854
1.0896
1.0934
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0682
1.0682
1.0714
1.0714

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0948
1.0948
1.0948
1.0948
1.0948
0.0000
1.0883
1.0883
1.0883
1.0883
1.0883
1.0883
0.0000
1.0801
1.0801
1.0801
1.0801
1.0801
1.0801
1.0801
0.0000
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
1.0692
0.0000
1.0527
0.0000
1.0547

-330.75
-446.87
-571.47
-614.63
-303.48
691.94
3601.53
10953.86

29560.00
29113.13
28541.66
27927.03
27623.55
28315.49
31917.02
42870.88



333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340

2017.01.17 17:00
2017.01.24 00:00
2017.01.24 00:00
2017.01.24 00:00
2017.01.24 00:00
2017.02.10 23:59
2017.02.10 23:59
2017.02.10 23:59

modify

sell

modify
modify
modify

close at stop
close at stop
close at stop

73
75
75
74
73
75
74
73

1.30
3.29
3.29
2.07
1.30
3.29
2.07
1.30

1.0682
1.0765
1.0765
1.0714
1.0682
1.0642
1.0642
1.0642

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

1.0547
0.0000
1.0578
1.0578
1.0578
1.0578
1.0578
1.0578

405.30
149.58
52.34

43276.18
43425.76
43478.10



